
Everything under the Sun
Dermatest

No. of Test Subjects:

0.83Stan Dev

 Range

Evaluation Period: 30 Sep 2014 to

0.26SEM 0.97

90701
91252
91289
91164
90325
90801
91605
91241
91621
90726

Test Subject
Un-

protected
StaticSkin

Type
Reference
Sunscreen

44.7

Mean 15.26

14.6
15.2
15.0
17.1
16.3
14.5
14.7
15.5
15.0
14.7

46.2
45.0
43.0
42.5
47.0
48.2
49.3
48.1
52.7

Protected
Static

MED (Sec)
Reference
Sunscreen

ID

336
350
315
428
260
305
382
372
405
294

1027
1062

945
1075

680
988

1252
1183
1300
1053

23
23
21
25
16
21
26
24
27
20

Protocol:

14.514.5 17.1

I
II
III
II
II
III
III
II
III
II

Special Instructions for application supplied
at the time of evaluation

46.66

10

3.08

Date:

MooGoo MooGoo MGA-12 30th July 2014Product:

14510
Moogoo Skin Care Pty Ltd

Our Reference:Craig Jones

The evaluation was performed according to  and AS/NZS Standard 2604:2012.

18 Oct 2014

Post
Immers

Post
Immers

Please note that this is a generic report. The full and signed report in final format according to your
requested protocol will be forwarded by air mail.

SPF         Ref.               Sample       Sample


