

at the time of evaluation

Craig Jones Moogoo Skin Care Pty Ltd Our Reference: 14510

Product: MooGoo MooGoo MGA-12 30th July 2014

Evaluation Period: 30 Sep 2014 to 18 Oct 2014

Profocol: The evaluation was performed according to and AS/NZS Standard 2604:2012.

Please note that this is a generic report. The full and signed report in final format according to your requested protocol will be forwarded by air mail.

No. of Test Subjects: 10

Test Subject		MED (Sec)				SPF	Ref.	Sample	Sample
ID	Skin Type	Un- protected	Reference Sunscreen	Protected Static	Post Immers		Reference Sunscreen	Static	Post Immers
90701 91252 91289 91164 90325 90801 91605 91241 91621 90726		23 23 21 25 16 21 26 24 27 20	336 350 315 428 260 305 382 372 405 294	1027 1062 945 1075 680 988 1252 1183 1300 1053			14.6 15.2 15.0 17.1 16.3 14.5 14.7 15.5 15.0 14.7	44.7 46.2 45.0 43.0 42.5 47.0 48.2 49.3 48.1 52.7	
						l Vlean	15.26	46.66	
					Star	n Dev	0.83	3.08	
						SEM	0.26	0.97	
Special Instructions for application supplied					Range 14.5—17.1				

Date: